

GAHC010218152021



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./791/2021

REJAUL ISLAM
S/O LATE SAHANUR ISLAM
R/O ABHAYAPURI TOWN,
WARD NO. 1, P.O. AND P.S. ABHAYAPURI
DIST. BONGAIGAON, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REP. BY THE PP, ASSAM

2:MAFIJUL ALI
S/O HABUBUR RAHMAN
R/O VILL- DEKARBORI
MAULIJHAR
P.S. SARBHOG
DIST. BARPETA
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M J BARUAH, MS M NEOG,MS B MAJUMDER

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MR S K CHHETRY ,MR. M ISLAM (r-2),MR. N UDDIN (r-2)

Linked Case : I.A.(Crl.)/262/2026

REJAUL ISLAM
S/O LATE SAHANUR ISLAM R/O ABHAYAPURI TOWN

WARD NO. 1
P.O. AND P.S. ABHAYAPURI DIST. BONGAIGAON
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE P.P. ASSAM.

2:MAFIJUL ALI
S/O HABUBUR RAHMAN
R/O VILL- DEKARBORI
MAULIJHAR
P.S. SARBHOG
DIST. BARPETA
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR. M J BARUAH
Advocate for : PP
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA
ORDER

02.04.2026

List the matter again on **24.04.2026** along with the I.A said to have been filed.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant