



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./791/2021

REJAUL ISLAM
S/O LATE SAHANUR ISLAM
R/O ABHAYAPURI TOWN,
WARD NO. 1, P.O. AND P.S. ABHAYAPURI
DIST.- BONGAIGAON, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR
REP. BY THE PP, ASSAM

2:MAFIJUL ALI
S/O HABUBUR RAHMAN
R/O VILL- DEKARBORI
MAULIJHAR
P.S.-SARBHOG
DIST.- BARPETA
ASSAM.

3:HASINA BEGUM
D/O HABIBUR RAHMAN
R/O VILL.-SARBHOG
MADULIJHAR (DEKARBURI)
P.O.- CHOCKCHOKA
P.S.- SARBHOG
DIST.- BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN- 781317

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M J BARUAH, MS M NEOG,MS B MAJUMDER

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM, MR S K CHHETRY ,MR. M ISLAM (r-2),MR. N UDDIN (r-2)

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA**

ORDER

Date - 03.06.2026

- 1.** Heard Mr. M. J. Baruah, the learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. K. Baishya, the learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State respondent as well as Mr. N. Uddin, the learned counsel for the respondent No.2.
- 2.** The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the petitioner has filed an additional affidavit as was directed by this Court by its order dated 08.05.2026, however, he submits that the cause title of the criminal petition filed by the petitioner. wherein at page No. 2 he has only mentioned the chargesheet without indicating the penal sections under which the charge-sheet has been filed needs to be corrected and he prays for filing an amended cause title.
- 3.** The prayer is allowed.
- 4.** The petitioner shall file an amended cause title rectifying the typographical error pointed out by him.
- 5.** Let this matter be listed on 22.06.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant